

GAHC040011112024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/370/2024

Khidiko Mega and 4 Ors
Son of Late G Mega, resident of Ezengo Village, Roing, Lower Dibang Valley
District, Arunachal Pradesh 792110 2: Bake Joseph

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Kae Takia

resident of Rashik

Koloriang

Kurung Kumey District

PO Parsi Parloi

PS Koloriang

Arunachal Pradesh 791118

3: Raisingh Jamoh

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Ogom Jamoh

resident of Near Tourist Lodge Gumin Nagar

2 Mile

Pasighat

East Siang District

791102

4: Simbu Miri

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Neta Miri

resident of Kongo Village

Dibang Valley District

Anini

Arunachal Pradesh 792110

5: Anita Lego Wangpan

Age:
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Somman Wangpan
Niaunu Village
PO and PS Longding
District Longding
Arunachal Pradesh 79213

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Department of Legal Metrology and Consumer Affairs,
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun 791110 2:The Chief Secretary

Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Civil Secretariat
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:The Principal Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Finance Department
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Block II
Civil Secretariat
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Department of Legal Meteorology and Consumer Affairs
Civil Secretariat
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

5:The Director cum Controller
Age: 0
Occupation :
Legal Metrology and Consumer Affairs'
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sunil Mow, Chanya Bangsia,Tado Siga,Aruna Rai,D Tatum,k N
Maling,Sonam Tsomo

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 08.09.2025

Parties are represented by their respective counsel and they submit that pleadings are complete and matter may be posted for admission hearing.

In view of the above, list the matter for admission hearing after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant